109,620,903 New Options, thereby raising up to $3,288,627 of capital pursuant to the
Prospectus;

 at 50% subscription, the issue of 54,810,452 New Shares at $0.03 each and 54,810,452
New Options, thereby raising up to $1,644,314; and

 costs of the Offers will be approximately, $128,126 at full subscription, or $86,009 at 50%
subscription, but excluding the cost associated with placing any of the Shortfall..

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the
basis that there are no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Consolidated
Entity between 30 June 2018 and the completion of the Offers except for those noted above.

No allowance has been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of business from
30 June 2018 to the Closing Date.

 page 22

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Neurotech International Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 June 2018

  Maximum subscription 50% subscription

Audited 30
June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018

 ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

ASSETS
Current
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

2,212,737  3,160,501   5,373,238  1,558,304   3,771,041

Trade and
other
receivables

308,173 -   308,173 -   308,173

Inventories 70,981 - 70,981 - 70,981

Total Current
Assets

2,591,891 3,160,501 5,752,392 1,558,304 4,150,195

Non-Current
Assets

Property, plant
and equipment

374,200 - 374,200 - 374,200

Intangible
Assets

1,640,641 - 1,640,641 - 1,640,641

Total Non-
Current
Assets

2,014,841 - 2,014,841 - 2,014,841

Total Assets 4,606,732 3,160,501 7,767,233 1,558,304 6,165,036

LIABILITIES
Current
Liabilities

Trade and
other payables

345,872 - 345,872 - 345,872

Borrowings 29,788 - 29,788 - 29,788

Total Current
Liabilities

375,660 - 375,660 - 375,660

Total
Liabilities

375,660 - 375,660 - 375,660

Net Assets 4,231,072 3,160,501 7,391,573 1,558,304 5,789,376

EQUITY
Issued capital 14,309,941 3,160,501 17,473,929 1,558,304 15,871,732
Reserves 1,299,942 - 1,299,942 - 1,299,942
Accumulated
losses

(11,378,811) - (11,378,811) - (11,378,811)

Total Equity 4,231,072 3,160,501 7,391,573 1,558,304 5,789,376

 page 23

5.4 Details of substantial Shareholders

The current relevant interests of the substantial Shareholders (persons who have relevant
interests in 5% or more of the Company) are as follows:

Substantial Shareholder
(includes associated entities)

Number of Shares held
% of total Shares on

issue

Ms Krystle Attard Trevisan as
Trustee for Paloma Trust and
Adrian Attard Trevisan

19,005,699 17.34%

HSBC Custody Nominees (SG
Hiscock & Company Limited)

10,768,181 9.82%

Total 29,773,880 27.16%

If all of the Rights are accepted there will be no change to the percentage shareholding interests